handled various responsibilities. He has over the
years put considerable efforts & contributed to
sort out the legal issues related to the Company
property and to ensure that the Company
property is protected.

ii) Past remuneration: His last drawn salary was
around Rs. 52,79,204/- (Rupees Fifty Two Lakhs
Seventy Nine Thousand Two Hundred Four) per
annum.

iii) Recognition or awards: Nil

iv) Job profile and his suitability: Shri Sunil K.
Warerkar is re-appointed as the Executive
Director of the Company. He shall have control
of the whole of the affairs of the Company.

v) Remuneration proposed:

[...]

Redeemable Preference Shares of Face Value Rs.
100/- (Rupees One Hundred only) at an issue price
of Rs. 400/- (Rupees Four Hundred only) per share
including premium of Rs. 300/- (Rupees Three
Hundred Only) per share, for an aggregate value not
exceeding Rs. 4,30,40,800/- (Rupees Four Crore
Thirty Lakhs Forty Thousand Eight Hundred Only),
on preferential basis to the Promoters and Promoter
Group Companies, for cash or in lieu of conversion
of unsecured loans received / to be received from
Promoter(s) / Promoter Group Companies.

2. The Share Allotment Committee of the Board of